
Nottinghamshire & Derbyshire Athletics AAA 

U11’s Quadkids Competition 
As part of the 

Joint Derbyshire & Nottinghamshire 

COUNTY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2025 

at Berry hill Park Mansfield 

Saturday 10th May 2025  (Nottinghamshire) 

     

Boys Quad kids (Nottinghamshire)   

Number Award Name Club / School Points 

423 Gold Medal George  North Worksop Harriers & AC 274 

424 Silver medal Oliver  Twiner Rushcliffe AC 268 

435 Bronze Simeon  Beeching  Notts AC 255 

Girls Quad kids (Nottinghamshire)   

Number Award Name Club / School Points 

439 Gold Medal Florence Sibley Amber Valley AC 236 

446 Silver medal Harriet Knowles Rushcliffe AC 231 

436 Bronze Medal Madison Ball Retford AC 210 

Sunday 11th May 2025  (Derbyshire  

Boys Quad kids (Derbyshire)   

Number Award Name Club / School Points 

81 Gold Medal Reggie Taylor Amber Valley AC 296 

86 Silver medal Frankie Osborne High Peak Athletics Club 266 

82 Bronze Harry Smith Chesterfield & District AC 225 

Girls Quad kids (Derbyshire)   

Number Award Name Club / School Points 

92 Gold Medal Lily Rogers Chesterfield & District AC 194 

88 Silver medal Leah Hill Chesterfield & District AC 184 

96 Bronze Medal Mya Offler Amber Valley AC 167 



QuadKids Quad kids (Nottinghamshire)
Athletes

Athletes Names Number
Club / School Time Points Time Points Distance Points Distance Points Points Points Rank Points Rank

George  North Worksop Harriers & AC Y6b 11.6 59 1:53.25 89 3.94 82 22.3 44 274 274 1 0 George  North 423

Oliver  Twiner Rushcliffe AC Y6b 12.1 54 2:03.45 80 3.37 63 36.0 71 268 268 2 0 Oliver  Twiner 424

Simeon  Beeching Notts AC Y6b 12.0 55 2:00.25 82 3.42 65 26.8 53 255 255 3 0 Simeon  Beeching 435

Caleb Wilkins Notts AC Y6b 12.3 52 1:59.94 82 3.12 55 17.6 35 224 224 4 0 Caleb Wilkins 427

Hugo McCarthy Worksop Harriers & AC Y5b 12.6 49 2:10.56 72 3.10 55 24.1 48 224 224 4 0 Hugo McCarthy 430

Liam Boby Newark AC Y6b 12.1 54 2:17.72 66 3.11 55 22.7 45 220 220 6 0 Liam Boby 433

Oakley  Allsop Worksop Harriers & AC Y6b 11.9 56 2:03.41 80 3.15 56 12.7 25 217 217 7 0 Oakley  Allsop 422

Thomas Telfer Rushcliffe AC Y6b 12.0 55 2:30.96 54 3.13 56 22.1 44 209 209 8 0 Thomas Telfer 431

Fraser Ball Retford AC Y5b 12.9 46 2:13.14 70 2.89 48 14.0 28 192 192 9 0 Fraser Ball 421

Robert Abdy Notts AC Y6b 12.8 47 2:29.28 55 2.90 48 20.3 40 190 190 10 0 Robert Abdy 428

Benjamin McLaren Amber Valley AC Y6b 13.1 44 2:12.89 70 2.99 51 10.3 20 185 185 11 0 Benjamin McLaren 429

Lewis Johnson Rushcliffe AC Y6b 13.3 42 2:30.42 54 2.85 47 13.4 26 169 169 12 0 Lewis Johnson 425

Reuben Ward Rushcliffe AC Y5b 14.8 27 2:41.30 45 2.75 43 15.3 30 145 145 13 0 Reuben Ward 432

Florence Sibley Amber Valley AC Y5g 12.2 53 2:03.98 79 3.35 63 20.5 41 236 0 236 1 Florence Sibley 439

Harriet Knowles Rushcliffe AC Y6g 12.4 51 2:20.04 64 3.60 71 22.5 45 231 0 231 2 Harriet Knowles 446

Madison Ball Retford AC Y6g 12.9 46 2:10.03 73 3.12 55 18.4 36 210 0 210 3 Madison Ball 436

April  Malone Amber Valley AC Y5g 12.6 49 2:14.51 69 2.70 42 21.9 43 203 0 203 4 April  Malone 448

Lauren Townrow Worksop Harriers & AC Y6g 13.3 42 2:16.82 67 2.81 45 15.8 31 185 0 185 5 Lauren Townrow 443

Sophie  Wright Amber Valley AC Y5g 12.8 47 2:16.17 68 2.71 42 11.0 21 178 0 178 6 Sophie  Wright 438

Jessica Wright Amber Valley AC Y5g 13.0 45 2:18.82 65 2.63 40 13.6 27 177 0 177 7 Jessica Wright 437

Defea yeung Rushcliffe AC Y5g 14.3 32 2:30.27 55 2.78 44 14.7 29 160 0 160 8 Defea yeung 440

Deslie yeung Rushcliffe AC Y6g 13.9 36 2:31.39 54 2.78 44 12.3 24 158 0 158 9 Deslie yeung 441

Libby Mould Worksop Harriers & AC Y5g 13.6 39 2:31.59 53 2.43 33 11.3 22 147 0 147 10 Libby Mould 444

Saturday-10-May-2025

Long_Jump GIRLS600m BoysHowler

Athlete Name Team

75m

Libby Mould Worksop Harriers & AC Y5g 13.6 39 2:31.59 53 2.43 33 11.3 22 147 0 147 10 Libby Mould 444

Matilda Lord Retford AC Y6g 14.5 30 2:43.96 42 2.49 35 19.5 39 146 0 146 11 Matilda Lord 449

Lucy Pate Wellow House School Y5g 12.9 46 2:27.07 19 2.39 32 10.6 21 118 0 118 12 Lucy Pate 447

Zelda Marshall Retford AC Y6g 15.4 21 2.22 26 08.6 17 64 0 64 13 Zelda Marshall 442

Rafe  Gaunt Rushcliffe AC Y6b 0 0 Rafe  Gaunt 434

... 0 0

... 0 0

... 0 0

... 0 0

... 0 0



75m Sprint Race 1 Saturday-10-May-2025 Quad kids (Nottinghamshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

423 U11b 1 George  North Worksop Harriers & AC 11.63 59

433 U11b 2 Liam Boby Newark AC 12.12 54

446 U11g 3 Harriet Knowles Rushcliffe AC 12.44 51

430 U11b 4 Hugo McCarthy Worksop Harriers & AC 12.56 49

448 U11g 5 April  Malone Amber Valley AC 12.61 49

428 U11b 6 Robert Abdy Notts AC 12.84 47

429 U11b 7 Benjamin McLaren Amber Valley AC 13.05 44

0 8

0

75m Sprint Race 2 Saturday-10-May-2025 Quad kids (Nottinghamshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

422 U11b 1 Oakley  Allsop Worksop Harriers & AC 11.88 56

435 U11b 2 Simeon  Beeching Notts AC 12.02 55

424 U11b 3 Oliver  Twiner Rushcliffe AC 12.13 54

427 U11b 4 Caleb Wilkins Notts AC 12.32 52

436 U11g 5 Madison Ball Retford AC 12.87 46

432 U11b 6 Reuben Ward Rushcliffe AC 14.80 27

0 7

0 8

75m Sprint Race 3 Saturday-10-May-2025 Quad kids (Nottinghamshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

431 U11b 1 Thomas Telfer Rushcliffe AC 12.04 55

421 U11b 2 Fraser Ball Retford AC 12.94 46

425 U11b 3 Lewis Johnson Rushcliffe AC 13.25 42

443 U11g 4 Lauren Townrow Worksop Harriers & AC 13.34 42

441 U11g 5 Deslie yeung Rushcliffe AC 13.87 36

440 U11g 6 Defea yeung Rushcliffe AC 14.34 32

449 U11g 7 Matilda Lord Retford AC 14.48 30

0 8

75m Sprint Race 4 Saturday-10-May-2025 Quad kids (Nottinghamshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

439 U11g 1 Florence Sibley Amber Valley AC 12.20 53

438 U11g 2 Sophie  Wright Amber Valley AC 12.78 47

447 U11g 3 Lucy Pate Wellow House School 12.86 46

437 U11g 4 Jessica Wright Amber Valley AC 12.95 45

444 U11g 5 Libby Mould Worksop Harriers & AC 13.55 39

442 U11g 6 Zelda Marshall Retford AC 15.40 21

0 7

0 8



Long Jump Saturday-10-May-2025 Quad kids (Nottinghamshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Distance Points

423 U11b 1 George  North Worksop Harriers & AC 3.94 82

446 U11g 2 Harriet Knowles Rushcliffe AC 3.60 71

435 U11b 3 Simeon  Beeching Notts AC 3.42 65

424 U11b 4 Oliver  Twiner Rushcliffe AC 3.37 63

439 U11g 5 Florence Sibley Amber Valley AC 3.35 63

422 U11b 6 Oakley  Allsop Worksop Harriers & AC 3.15 56

431 U11b 7 Thomas Telfer Rushcliffe AC 3.13 56

427 U11b 8 Caleb Wilkins Notts AC 3.12 55

430 U11b 9 Hugo McCarthy Worksop Harriers & AC 3.10 55

433 U11b 10 Liam Boby Newark AC 3.11 55

436 U11g 11 Madison Ball Retford AC 3.12 55

429 U11b 12 Benjamin McLaren Amber Valley AC 2.99 51

421 U11b 13 Fraser Ball Retford AC 2.89 48

428 U11b 14 Robert Abdy Notts AC 2.90 48

425 U11b 15 Lewis Johnson Rushcliffe AC 2.85 47

443 U11g 16 Lauren Townrow Worksop Harriers & AC 2.81 45

440 U11g 17 Defea yeung Rushcliffe AC 2.78 44

441 U11g 18 Deslie yeung Rushcliffe AC 2.78 44

432 U11b 19 Reuben Ward Rushcliffe AC 2.75 43

438 U11g 20 Sophie  Wright Amber Valley AC 2.71 42

448 U11g 21 April  Malone Amber Valley AC 2.70 42

437 U11g 22 Jessica Wright Amber Valley AC 2.63 40

449 U11g 23 Matilda Lord Retford AC 2.49 35

444 U11g 24 Libby Mould Worksop Harriers & AC 2.43 33

447 U11g 25 Lucy Pate Wellow House School 2.39 32

442 U11g 26 Zelda Marshall Retford AC 2.22 26



Howler Javelin Saturday-10-May-2025 Quad kids (Nottinghamshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Distance Points

424 U11b 1 Oliver  Twiner Rushcliffe AC 35.99 71

435 U11b 2 Simeon  Beeching Notts AC 26.76 53

430 U11b 3 Hugo McCarthy Worksop Harriers & AC 24.11 48

446 U11g 4 Harriet Knowles Rushcliffe AC 22.52 45

433 U11b 5 Liam Boby Newark AC 22.66 45

423 U11b 6 George  North Worksop Harriers & AC 22.28 44

431 U11b 7 Thomas Telfer Rushcliffe AC 22.14 44

448 U11g 8 April  Malone Amber Valley AC 21.92 43

439 U11g 9 Florence Sibley Amber Valley AC 20.54 41

428 U11b 10 Robert Abdy Notts AC 20.25 40

449 U11g 11 Matilda Lord Retford AC 19.52 39

436 U11g 12 Madison Ball Retford AC 18.42 36

427 U11b 13 Caleb Wilkins Notts AC 17.60 35

443 U11g 14 Lauren Townrow Worksop Harriers & AC 15.84 31

432 U11b 15 Reuben Ward Rushcliffe AC 15.34 30

440 U11g 16 Defea yeung Rushcliffe AC 14.65 29

421 U11b 17 Fraser Ball Retford AC 14.01 28

437 U11g 18 Jessica Wright Amber Valley AC 13.55 27

425 U11b 19 Lewis Johnson Rushcliffe AC 13.43 26

422 U11b 20 Oakley  Allsop Worksop Harriers & AC 12.73 25

441 U11g 21 Deslie yeung Rushcliffe AC 12.26 24

444 U11g 22 Libby Mould Worksop Harriers & AC 11.32 22

438 U11g 23 Sophie  Wright Amber Valley AC 10.96 21

447 U11g 24 Lucy Pate Wellow House School 10.56 21

429 U11b 25 Benjamin McLaren Amber Valley AC 10.28 20

442 U11g 26 Zelda Marshall Retford AC 8.59 17



600m Run Race 1 Saturday-10-May-2025 Quad kids (Nottinghamshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

423 U11b 1 George  North Worksop Harriers & AC 1:53.25 89

427 U11b 2 Caleb Wilkins Notts AC 1:59.94 82

435 U11b 3 Simeon  Beeching Notts AC 2:00.25 82

424 U11b 4 Oliver  Twiner Rushcliffe AC 2:03.45 80

436 U11g 5 Madison Ball Retford AC 2:10.03 73

430 U11b 6 Hugo McCarthy Worksop Harriers & AC 2:10.56 72

429 U11b 7 Benjamin McLaren Amber Valley AC 2:12.89 70

448 U11g 8 April  Malone Amber Valley AC 2:14.51 69

433 U11b 9 Liam Boby Newark AC 2:17.72 66

446 U11g 10 Harriet Knowles Rushcliffe AC 2:20.04 64

428 U11b 11 Robert Abdy Notts AC 2:29.28 55

440 U11g 12 Defea yeung Rushcliffe AC 2:30.27 55

441 U11g 13 Deslie yeung Rushcliffe AC 2:31.39 54

0

600m Run Race 2 Saturday-10-May-2025 Quad kids (Nottinghamshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

422 U11b 1 Oakley  Allsop Worksop Harriers & AC 2:03.41 80

439 U11g 2 Florence Sibley Amber Valley AC 2:03.98 79

421 U11b 3 Fraser Ball Retford AC 2:13.14 70

438 U11g 4 Sophie  Wright Amber Valley AC 2:16.17 68

443 U11g 5 Lauren Townrow Worksop Harriers & AC 2:16.82 67

437 U11g 6 Jessica Wright Amber Valley AC 2:18.82 65

447 U11g 7 Lucy Pate Wellow House School 2:27.07 19

425 U11b 8 Lewis Johnson Rushcliffe AC 2:30.42 54

431 U11b 9 Thomas Telfer Rushcliffe AC 2:30.96 54

444 U11g 10 Libby Mould Worksop Harriers & AC 2:31.59 53

432 U11b 11 Reuben Ward Rushcliffe AC 2:41.30 45

449 U11g 12 Matilda Lord Retford AC 2:43.96 42

0 13



Event: QuadKids Quad kids (Derbyshire) Sunday-11-May-2025

total 16 Athletes

Athletes Names Number
Club / School Time Points Time Points Distance Points Distance Points Points Rank Points Rank

1 2 81 p2 Reggie Taylor Amber Valley AC 11.2 63 1:58.70 83 3.64 72 39.4 78 296 1 0 Reggie Taylor 81

2 7 86 p2 Frankie Osborne High Peak Athletics Club 11.3 62 2:01.28 81 3.75 76 23.6 47 266 2 0 Frankie Osborne 86

3 3 82 p1 Harry Smith Chesterfield & District AC 11.6 59 2:21.97 62 2.83 46 29.4 58 225 3 0 Harry Smith 82
4 4 83 p2 Daniel Straker Amber Valley AC 12.6 49 2:18.66 65 2.87 47 25.6 51 212 4 0 Daniel Straker 83

5 5 84 p1 Archie Brooks Chesterfield & District AC 12.2 53 2:20.17 64 2.29 29 20.4 40 186 5 0 Archie Brooks 84

6 6 85 p1 George Whittleton Amber Valley AC 13.5 40 2:19.51 64 2.56 37 19.9 39 180 6 0 George Whittleton 85

7 13 92 p2 Lily Rogers Chesterfield & District AC 12.2 53 2:17.22 67 2.61 39 17.6 35 0 194 1 Lily Rogers 92

8 9 88 p1 Leah Hill Chesterfield & District AC 12.1 54 2:25.77 59 2.87 47 12.4 24 0 184 2 Leah Hill 88

9 17 96 p1 Mya Offler Amber Valley AC 12.7 48 2:28.63 56 2.75 43 10.3 20 0 167 3 Mya Offler 96

10 11 90 p2 Olivia Marsh Chesterfield & District AC 13.6 39 2:36.38 50 2.30 29 22.1 44 0 162 4 Olivia Marsh 90

11 12 91 p2 Evelyn Perryman Chesterfield & District AC 12.5 50 2:34.42 51 2.33 30 15.3 30 0 161 5 Evelyn Perryman 91

12 18 97 p1 Macey  Offler Amber Valley AC 13.2 43 2:30.41 55 2.42 33 13.1 26 0 157 6 Macey  Offler 97

1 16 95 p2 Martha Riley High Peak Athletics Club 13.0 45 2:49.62 37 2.74 43 14.1 28 0 153 7 Martha Riley 95

2 14 93 p1 Edith Martin Chesterfield & District AC 13.6 39 2:27.24 58 2.14 24 09.2 18 0 139 8 Edith Martin 93

3 8 87 p1 Esme Wainwright Amber Valley AC 13.8 37 2:31.58 53 2.32 30 08.0 15 0 135 9 Esme Wainwright 87

4 10 89 p1 Annie Birtwistle Notts AC 13.9 36 2:32.31 53 2.12 23 08.3 16 0 128 10 Annie Birtwistle 89

5 107 0 0 0

6 107 0 0 0

7 107 0 0 0

8 107 0 0 0

9 107 0 0 0

10 107 0 0 0

11 107 0 0 0

12 107 0 0 0
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75m Sprint

Race 1 Sunday-11-May-2025 Quad kids (Derbyshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

81 U11b 1 Reggie Taylor Amber Valley AC 11.19 63

86 U11b 2 Frankie Osborne High Peak Athletics Club 11.27 62

88 U11g 3 Leah Hill Chesterfield & District AC 12.14 54

83 U11b 4 Daniel Straker Amber Valley AC 12.58 49

96 U11g 5 Mya Offler Amber Valley AC 12.74 48

97 U11g 6 Macey  Offler Amber Valley AC 13.17 43

90 U11g 7 Olivia Marsh Chesterfield & District AC 13.60 39

87 U11g 8 Esme Wainwright Amber Valley AC 13.83 37

0

75m Sprint Race 2 Sunday-11-May-2025 Quad kids (Derbyshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

82 U11b 1 Harry Smith Chesterfield & District AC 11.64 59

84 U11b 2 Archie Brooks Chesterfield & District AC 12.15 53

92 U11g 3 Lily Rogers Chesterfield & District AC 12.24 53

91 U11g 4 Evelyn Perryman Chesterfield & District AC 12.47 50

95 U11g 5 Martha Riley High Peak Athletics Club 13.01 45

85 U11b 6 George Whittleton Amber Valley AC 13.49 40

93 U11g 7 Edith Martin Chesterfield & District AC 13.64 39

89 U11g 8 Annie Birtwistle Notts AC 13.89 36

Long Jump LJ Sunday-11-May-2025 Quad kids (Derbyshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Distance Points

86 U11b 1 Frankie Osborne High Peak Athletics Club 3.75 76

81 U11b 2 Reggie Taylor Amber Valley AC 3.64 72

88 U11g 3 Leah Hill Chesterfield & District AC 2.87 47

83 U11b 4 Daniel Straker Amber Valley AC 2.87 47

82 U11b 5 Harry Smith Chesterfield & District AC 2.83 46

96 U11g 6 Mya Offler Amber Valley AC 2.75 4396 U11g 6 Mya Offler Amber Valley AC 2.75 43

95 U11g 7 Martha Riley High Peak Athletics Club 2.74 43

92 U11g 8 Lily Rogers Chesterfield & District AC 2.61 39

85 U11b 9 George Whittleton Amber Valley AC 2.56 37

97 U11g 10 Macey  Offler Amber Valley AC 2.42 33

87 U11g 11 Esme Wainwright Amber Valley AC 2.32 30

91 U11g 12 Evelyn Perryman Chesterfield & District AC 2.33 30

84 U11b 13 Archie Brooks Chesterfield & District AC 2.29 29

90 U11g 14 Olivia Marsh Chesterfield & District AC 2.30 29

93 U11g 15 Edith Martin Chesterfield & District AC 2.14 24

89 U11g 16 Annie Birtwistle Notts AC 2.12 23

0 17



Howler Javelin Sunday-11-May-2025 Quad kids (Derbyshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Distance Points

81 U11b 1 Reggie Taylor Amber Valley AC 39.43 78

82 U11b 2 Harry Smith Chesterfield & District AC 29.38 58

83 U11b 3 Daniel Straker Amber Valley AC 25.61 51

86 U11b 4 Frankie Osborne High Peak Athletics Club 23.58 47

90 U11g 5 Olivia Marsh Chesterfield & District AC 22.14 44

84 U11b 6 Archie Brooks Chesterfield & District AC 20.41 40

85 U11b 7 George Whittleton Amber Valley AC 19.89 39

92 U11g 8 Lily Rogers Chesterfield & District AC 17.59 35

91 U11g 9 Evelyn Perryman Chesterfield & District AC 15.27 30

95 U11g 10 Martha Riley High Peak Athletics Club 14.10 28

97 U11g 11 Macey  Offler Amber Valley AC 13.09 26

88 U11g 12 Leah Hill Chesterfield & District AC 12.41 24

96 U11g 13 Mya Offler Amber Valley AC 10.25 20

93 U11g 14 Edith Martin Chesterfield & District AC 9.20 18

89 U11g 15 Annie Birtwistle Notts AC 8.32 16

87 U11g 16 Esme Wainwright Amber Valley AC 7.95 15

0 17

600m Run Race 1 Sunday-11-May-2025 Quad kids (Derbyshire)

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

81 U11b 1 Reggie Taylor Amber Valley AC 1:58.70 83

86 U11b 2 Frankie Osborne High Peak Athletics Club 2:01.28 81

92 U11g 3 Lily Rogers Chesterfield & District AC 2:17.22 67

83 U11b 4 Daniel Straker Amber Valley AC 2:18.66 65

85 U11b 5 George Whittleton Amber Valley AC 2:19.51 64

84 U11b 6 Archie Brooks Chesterfield & District AC 2:20.17 64

82 U11b 7 Harry Smith Chesterfield & District AC 2:21.97 62

88 U11g 8 Leah Hill Chesterfield & District AC 2:25.77 59

93 U11g 9 Edith Martin Chesterfield & District AC 2:27.24 5893 U11g 9 Edith Martin Chesterfield & District AC 2:27.24 58

96 U11g 10 Mya Offler Amber Valley AC 2:28.63 56

97 U11g 11 Macey  Offler Amber Valley AC 2:30.41 55

87 U11g 12 Esme Wainwright Amber Valley AC 2:31.58 53

89 U11g 13 Annie Birtwistle Notts AC 2:32.31 53

90 U11g 14 Olivia Marsh Chesterfield & District AC 2:36.38 50

91 U11g 15 Evelyn Perryman Chesterfield & District AC 2:34.42 51

95 U11g 16 Martha Riley High Peak Athletics Club 2:49.62 37

0 17


